. ‘ KansAas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form mus bo tped
O & Gas CONSERVATION Division Scptember2005
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 1o # CO 01050
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)
Operator information: Well Informatlon:
License #: 32334 APl #: 15 - 18921254 -00-0!
Name: __Chesapeake Operating, Inc. Lease Name: Brownell C Well # 3-1
Address: _P.Q. Box 18496 spo: ___-___ -SE .SE sec.!  Twp.328s R 35 [JEast
City/State/zip: ‘Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73154-0496 County: Stevens [7] West
Contact Person: Doug Howeth; Aletha Dewbre-King Feettrom [] North/ [7] South Line of Section: 1 (660 FSL)
Phone #: _405-879-9375; 405-767-4775 Feet from East / [] West Line of Section: .1 (660 FEL)
v 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingted:
Formation: _Morrow {Perfs): 5,530 - 5,558
Formation: Jpper Chester (Perts): 5,996 - 6,002
Formation: Lower Chester (Peris): 6,045 - 6,053
Formation: {Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

....L 2. Estimated amount of fluid preduction to be commingted from each interval:

Formation: Mormow gop>: 0 mcrPD: 55 pwepp: O
Formation: Upper Chester BoPD: 20 mcreD: 0 BwpD: 3
Formation: Lower Chester BopD:.20 . mcrPD: @ swpp: 3
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: . ___MCFPD: —______  BWPD:

'/ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mlle radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

L 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a(b).

. i - RECEIVED
For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the foltowing:
Y g g KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION —
_Y_ 5. Wireline log of subject well. ™ 6,\",'6 \‘e T™ c’; ",
l
———¥ _6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. APR 0 lf 20[]8 \“ OT A}? 417 %,
SFROMREY 0%
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: CONSERVATION DIVISION .,_-'5 X i £ 08001677 Y V22
5. Well construction diagram of subject well. WICHITA, KS :;.__'. 3‘ EXP. 02/18/12 § : §
6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiuids to be commingled. g‘;& \\ !.-" ;
RN 2 9
State of Oklahoma ) “yy, OF  ORES
) ss: '"luuun““

County of Oklahoma )
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my current information,  Signature:
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and Printed Name: Doudioweth

proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with

the information supplied in this application. Titie: Production Engineer
. - 3rd il 08
. Subscribed & swojn to e __day of Apri , 20
KCC Office Use Only )
Notary Public: 2

[ ] penled [Z]ﬁpproved
KCC Date Received: q-4-5 15-Day Periods Ends: $9GpP
Approved By: __ &2~ { a1 Date:

My Commission Expires: 2/ |6 12

Matl with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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State of Oklahoma )
) ss.
County of Oklahoma )

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

I, Aletha M. Dewbre-King, as Regulatory Compliance Specialist for Chesapeake
Operating, Inc., do hereby certify that on April 3, 2008, | mailed a true and correct
copy of the ACO-4 attached hereto to the following parties, at the addresses
shown:

ExxonMobil Corporation
P. Q. Box 4358
Houston, TX 77210

Wheeler Oil Company
P. O. Box 1439
Tulsa, OK 74101

Aries Operating, L. P.
1301 McKinney, Suite 3350
Houston, TX 77010

American Warrior
P. O. Box 389
Garden City, KS 67846

Dated this 3rd day of April, 2008.

Aletha M. Dewbre-King
Regulatory Compliance Specialist
Chesapeake Operating, Inc.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 04 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA,

ITA, KS




04/21/2008 09:40 FAX 1 820 544 7321 THE HUGOTON HERMES Aoo1

FUBLIC NOTICE

it bubitskied, i e Huioton
P ureday; Aprd 10, 3008) 1¢

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATIONS

STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss
Faith Publishing 1.1.C, being Grst duly sworn, deposes and
says: That they arc the Publisher of the Hugoton Hemmes, &
weekly newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and
published in and of general circolation in Stevens County,
Kansas, with a general paid circufation on a weekly basis in
Sievens County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is nol a
trade, religious or fraternal publication.

_Said ncwspaper is a weekly, published at least weekly 50

BEFGRE TSl STATE times a year; bas been so pubiished continuously and unju-
| CORPORATION cgpmsswﬂ terruptedly in sajid county and state fora perfod of more than
LR - AN ;' ; e five years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has
i nmmm : been admitted al the post office of Hugoton ip Said County
N R as second class matter.
e % Ogm!;;"g "o .That the aitached notice is a (rue copy thercof and was
P rduetion” located - 1 Seclion’ ). published in the regular and entire issuc of said ncwspaper
Townaup 59 Sauy Bamgs 55 Wik ! for ___ ! consecutive wecks, the fizst publication

"
' . . -

thereof being made as aforesaid on the day of

ﬂon;Q 10 2008, wim

subsequent publications being made on the following dates:

'n':!: ALt ota Gas Produsers, Unlzased
Migwesl Interest'Qwaees, Laddowness,

., and 6ll parsons W conperncd.

. You, qud exch of you, are herchy
'aotified that Chesspeske Operating.,
Iac,’ has fled g spplication 10 com-
minge ofl aad gas] preduction from - 220 —20__
“jarmattens underlying Sectom 1.
Township S3 Southi, Range 35 West. .20 20

. Any porsons’ who object Lo or
peotcst * this spphcation sball -bo
15 file.their ghirctions With:
“the Comservation Diviston of the Stale{
tion Commiasion of the. Stags
of Kamoga within fiftcen (15) days frott !
‘the date of thiy publicatia. _mcat:" A
protests shall be filed pursuant- ia' :
e on regilations KA. 62:9° day of OA

185D, If Do Protcsts arc nm:gl‘;?s_;
gppilcatinn may be pmtﬂd 1 !
_Aummary P ng. 1 volid protests

W )12 2008
* re recetved, thas matter will be set for ;

S SR80k & e

hravtag. -
‘Anpersms'mmﬁumdoroanmned‘

. ahagl take Batics of the fregoing snd ' Notary Puplic
gaah generm themseioes adoerdingly- NOTARY PUBLIG - Stats of Kansas
g ROGLENDAS. COULTER

EP.O.an.lB:&: 0373154 .64'96 MYAPW- &P.

(405} 8488000 ¢ . ., My Commission expires: 4—/0 /0
Printer's 68, $ 3@: 00
Additional Copies........ummn 5
TOAL....ooeseserersssersssasmareees s_3l. 00

RECEIVED Approved this ________day of

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 2 2 2008

CONSERVATION DIViSION

WICHITA, KS Judge




i AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,

County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: Thatshe is -
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Paost Office in
Wichlta, Kansas, and which sald newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for issues - weeks, that the first

publication of satd notice was
made as aforesaid on the_24th_ of

Aprit Ap._2008 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

<

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

21

EANNA M. INGRAM
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATEOF KANSA&GS

= My Appt. Exp. L3

Printers Fee: $76.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in The Wichita Eagle
.-an Aprl) 24, 2008 (2822362}
BEFORE THE STATE
- CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
HDTi!CE 0§ FILING &[FPL!CQT!Q&
:Chesapeake Operafing, Inc
Application for Commingling of Production
located (n Sectlon 1, Township 32 South,
Renge 35 West, Stavens County, iKansas. |
TO:All Qli & Gas Preducers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Gwners, Lardowners, and, |
@il BETSGNS Wwilusouvel Ccunceraed, 1
Yau, and each of you, are hereby notlfied ;

, that Chesapeake Opérating, Inc, has filed an

appilcafion *to commingle off and gas
production from Intervals in the Morrow and
Chester formations underlying Section 1,
Tawnshlp 32 Seuth, Range 35 West, Stevens :
Co., Kansas,

Anv persons wha oblect to or profest this
application shall be required to fila thelr
objectlons with the Conservatton Divislon of
the State Corporatlon Commlssion of tha |
State of Kansas wilhin fifteen (15) days from ]
the date of this publication. These profests
shall be filed pursuani to Commission
regulailons K.ALR. 82-3-135b. If o profests
are received, this appiication mav be
grented through a summary praceeding.
valid protests are reccived, this matter wlll
ba set for hearing.

All porsons Inferested or ooucerned shall-
take netlce of the forogolng @nd shall govern
themselves accordingly. .

Chesapeaka Operating, Inc,

P.0. Box 18496

Oklahcma City, OK 73154-0495

{405} 848-8000

RECEIVED

Dt W’/ an
otary Public Sedgwick County, KAnsas

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 0 12008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

June 11, 2008

Aletha M. Dewbre-King
Chesapeake Energy Corporation
PO Box 18496

Oklahoma City, OK 73154-0496

RE: Approved Commingling CO040802
Brownell C #3-1, Sec. 1-T328-R35W, Stevens County, Kansas
API No. 15-189-21254-00-01

Dear Ms. Dewbre-King:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day

_protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on April 4, 2008 concerns approval
to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing string in the
same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD (Perf Depth
Morrow 0 55 .0 5530-5558
Upper Chester 20 O 3 5956-6002
Lower Chester 20 0 3.00 [6045-6053

Total Estimated Current Production| 40 55 6.00

Based upon the depth of the Lower Chester formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 300 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO040802 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concem this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

fola—

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 5. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ¢ Fax: (316)337-6211 + hitp://kccks.gov/




